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FY15 State Certified Family Violence Agencies

Battered Women’s Shelter (The Haven)
PO Box 5382

Valdosta, Georgia 31603-5382
229-244-1765 (Crisis)

229-244-3176 (Admin)

Executive Director: Michelle Girtman
mgirtman@valdostahaven.org

Camden Community Crisis Center (Camden
House)

PO Box 5159

St Marys, Georgia 31558-5159
912-882-7858 (Crisis)

912-882-7858 (Admin)

Executive Director: Twyla Green
camdenhouse@tds.net

Carroll County Emergency Shelter
PO Box 2192

Carrollton, Georgia 30112-7304
770-834-1141 (Crisis)
770-834-9178 (Admin)

Executive Director: Martha Boyce
carrolcountyemer@bellsouth.net

Cherokee Family Violence Center
PO Box 479

Canton, Georgia 30169-0489
770-479-1703 (Crisis)
770-720-7050 (Spanish Crisis)
770-547-7346 (Admin)

Executive Director: Meg Rogers

meg@cfvc.org

104 MARIETTA STREET, SUITE 440
877.231.6590 404.657.1957 Fax

404.657.1956

Christian League for Battered Women
(Tranquility House)

PO Box1383

Cartersville, Georgia 30120-1383
770-386-8779 (Crisis)

770-386-8093 (Admin)

Executive Director: Sandra Bruce
director@tranquilityhouse.cbeyond.com

Circle of Love Center

PO Box 641

Greensboro, Georgia 30642-0642
706-453-4017 (Crisis)
706-453-7135 (Admin)
Executive Director: Jessica Jones
jjones@circle-of-love.org

Citizens Against Violence (Safe Haven)
PO Box 2494

Statesboro, Georgia 30459-2494
912-764-4605 (Crisis)

912-764-4605 (Admin)

Executive Director: Debbie Vives
safehaven@nctv.com

Clayton County Association Against Domestic
Violence (Securus House)

PO Box 870386

Morrow, Georgia 30287-0386

770-961-7233 (Crisis)

770-960-7153 (Admin)

Executive Director: Patricia Altemus
securus@bellsouth.net
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Columbus Alliance for Battered Women (Hope
Harbour)

PO Box 4182

Columbus, Georgia 31914-4182

706-324-3850 (Crisis)

706-256-0237 (Admin)

Executive Director: Lindsey Reis
Ireis@hopeharbour.org

Crisis Line & Safe House of Central Georgia
487 Cherry St

3rd Floor Cherry Street Tower

Macon, GA 31201

478-738-9800 (Crisis)

478-738-9800 (Admin)

Executive Director: Dee Simms
dsimms@cl-sh.org

Fight Abuse In The Home (FAITH)
PO Box 1964

Clayton, Georgia 30525-0050
888-782-1338 (Crisis)
706-782-1003 (Admin)

Executive Director: Caroline Wallis
caroline@faith-inc.org

Family Crisis Center of Walker, Dade, Catoosa,
& Chattooga Counties

PO Box 252

Lafayette, Georgia 30728-0252

706-375-7630 (Crisis)

706-375-7180 (Admin)

Executive Director: Kristy Lawson
klawson@fccwdcc.org
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Fayette County Council on Domestic Violence
(Promise Place)

PO Box 854

Fayetteville, Georgia 30214

770-460-1604 (Crisis)

770-461-3839 (Admin)

Executive Director: Vanessa Wilkins
Vanessa.Wilkins@promiseplace.org

Flint Circuit Council on Family Violence
(Haven House)

PO Box 1150

McDonough, Georgia 30253-1150
770-954-9229 (Crisis)

770-954-1008 (Admin)

Executive Director: Marjorie Lacy
mlacy@henryhavenhouse.org

Forsyth County Family Haven

PO Box 1160

Cumming, Georgia 30040
770-887-1121 (Crisis)

770-889-6384 (Admin)

Executive Director: Milagros Irizarry
millie@familyhavenga.org

Georgia Mountain Women’s Center
(Circle of Hope)

PO Box 833

Cornelia, Georgia 30531-0833
706-776-4673 (Crisis)
706-776-3406 (Admin)

Executive Director: Suzanne Dow
circleofhope@windstream.net
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Gateway House

PO Box 2962

Gainesville, Georgia 30503-2962
770-536-5860 (Crisis)
770-539-9080 (Admin)

Executive Director: Jessica Butler
jbutler@gatewaydvcenter.org

Glynn Community Crisis Center (Amity House)
PO Box 278

Brunswick, Georgia 31521-0278

912-264-4357 (Crisis)

912-264-1348 (Admin)

Executive Director: Mary Torres
gcccdirector@bellsouth.net

Halcyon Home for Battered Women
PO Box 1838

Thomasville, Georgia 31799-1838
229-226-6666 (Crisis)
229-226-6682 (Admin)

Executive Director: Chris Marsh
halcyon@rose.net

Harmony House Domestic Violence Shelter
PO Box 2925

LaGrange, Georgia 30241

706-885-1525 (Crisis)

706-882-4173 (Admin)

Executive Director: Michele Bedingfield
Harmony_house@bellsouth.net

Hospitality House for Women

PO Box 6163

Rome, Georgia 30162-6163
706-235-4673 (Crisis)

706-235-4608 (Admin)

Executive Director: Malinda Kogerma
hosphse@comcast.net
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International Women’s House (IWH)
PO Box 1327

Decatur, Georgia 30031-1327
770-413-5557 (Crisis)

770-413-5557 Admin)

Executive Director: Anna Blau
iwh.anna.b@gmail.com

Liberty House of Albany

PO Box 2046

Albany, Georgia 31702-2046
229-439-7065 (Crisis)
229-439-7094 (Admin)

Executive Director: Silke Deeley
sdeeley@libertyhouseofalbany.com

Northeast Georgia Council on Domestic
Violence (Heart Haven)

PO Box 814

Hartwell, Georgia 30643

706-376-7111 (Crisis)

706-377-4141 (Admin)

Executive Director: Katherine Ruesing
executivedirector@negacdv.org

NOA'’s Ark (No One Alone)

PO Box 685

Dahlonega, Georgia 30533-0012
706-864-1986 (Crisis)
706-864-1306 (Admin)
Executive Director: Cara Ledford
cledford@noonealone.org

North Georgia Mountain Crisis Network
PO Box 1249

Blue Ridge, Georgia 30513-0022
706-632-8400 (Crisis)

706-632-9024 (Admin)

Executive Director: Vicki Van Dielen
vlvandeilen@etcmail.com
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Northwest Georgia Family Crisis Center
PO Box 554

Dalton, Georgia 30722-0554
706-278-5586 (Crisis)

706-278-6595 (Admin)

Executive Director: Katora Printup
kprintup@optilink.us

Partnership Against Domestic Violence
(PADV)-Fulton County

PO Box 170225

Atlanta, Georgia 30317

404-873-1766 (Crisis)

404-870-9600 (Admin)

Executive Director: Daphne Walker
Daphne.walker@padv.org

Partnership Against Domestic Violence
(PADV)-Gwinnett County

PO Box 170225

Atlanta, Georgia 30317

404-963-9799 (Crisis)

404-870-9600 (Admin)

Executive Director: Daphne Walker
Daphne.walker@padv.org

Peace Place

PO Box 948

Winder, Georgia 30680-0948
770-586-0927 (Crisis)
770-307-3633 (Admin)
Executive Director: Nikki Tobias
ntobbias@peaceplaceinc.org

Polk County Women’s Shelter (Our House)
PO Box1647

Cedartown, Georgia 30125

770-749-9330 (Crisis)

770-748-2300 (Admin)

Executive Director: Conni Purser
plkwomen@bellsouth.net
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Project ReNeWal Domestic Violence
Intervention Project

PO Box 1205

Conyers, Georgia 30012-1205
770-860-1666 (Crisis)

770-860-9770 (Admin)

Executive Director: Vickie Stevenson
projectdir@bellsouth.net

Project Safe

PO Box 7532

Athens, Georgia 30604-7532
706-553-3331 (Crisis)
706-549-0922 (Admin)
Executive Director: Joan Prittie
jprittie@project-safe.org

S.H.A.R.E. House

PO Box 723

Douglasville, Georgia 30133-0723
770-489-7513 (Crisis)
770-949-0626 (Admin)

Executive Director: Teresa Smith
vteresasmith@bellsouth.net

Safe Homes of Augusta

PO Box 3187

Augusta, Georgia 30914-3187
706-736-2499 (Crisis)
706-736-2499 (Admin)
Executive Director: Aimee Hall
aimee@safehomesdv.org

Savannah Area Family Emergency Shelter
(Safe Shelter)

PO Box 61119

Savannah, Georgia 31420-1119
912-629-8888 (Crisis)

912-629-8888 (Admin)

Executive Director: Cheryl Branch
Cherylbranch007 @hotmail.com
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Support in Abusive Family Emergencies
(SAFE)

PO Box 11

Blairsville, Georgia 30514-0011
706-379-3000 (Crisis)

706-379-1901 (Admin)

Executive Director: Dennis Marcott
info@safeservices.org

The Refuge Domestic Violence Shelter
PO Box 853

Vidalia, Georgia 30475

912-538-9935 (Crisis)

912-538-9936 (Admin)

Executive Director: Betty Dell Williams
bettydwilliams@bellsouth.net

The Salvation Army Safe House

PO Box 2408

Warner Robins, Georgia 31099-2408
478-923-6294 (Crisis)

478-923-2348 (Admin)

Executive Director: Tamara Rodriguez
Tamara_Rodriguez@uss.salvationarmy.org

Tifton Judicial Circuit Shelter (Ruth’s Cottage)
PO Box 2727

Tifton, Georgia 31793

229-387-9664 (Crisis)

229-387-9697 (Admin)

Executive Director: Nancy Bryan
executivedirector@rcpch.net

TriCounty Protective Agency

PO Box 1937

Hinesville, Georgia 31310-8937
912-368-9200(Crisis)
912-368-8668 (Admin)

Executive Director: Cynthia Gates
tcpapp@clds.net
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Waycross Area Shelter for Abused Women &
Children (Magnolia House)

PO Box 1965

Waycross, Georgia 31502-1824
912-285-5850 (Crisis)

912-285-5840 (Admin)

Executive Director: Michelle Girtman
magirtman@waycrossareashelter.com

Wayne County Protective Agency (Fair Haven)
PO Box 1153

Jesup, Georgia 31598-1153
912-588-0282(Crisis)

912-588-9999 (Admin)

Executive Director: Julia Burch
jburch@fairhavenjesup.org

Women In Need of God’s Shelter (WINGS)
PO Box 8277

Dublin, Georgia 31040-8277

478-272-8000 (Crisis)

478-272-5880 (Admin)

Executive Director: Heather Mullis
wingsed@bellsouth.net

Women’s Resource Center to End Domestic
Violence (Women Moving On)

PO Box 171

Decatur, Georgia 30031-0171
404-688-9436 (Crisis)

404-370-7670 (Admin)

Executive Director: Jean Douglas
jean@wrcdv.org

YWCA of Northwest Georgia

48 Henderson Street

Marietta, Georgia 30064-3208
770-427-3390 (Crisis)
770-423-3560 (Admin)

Executive Director: Holly Tuchman
htuchman@ywcanwga.com
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